# BEOFRE THE HONORABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

	•	
CM No.	_/2023	
in		
Service Appeal No	349/2023	

## Muhammad Ikram

VS.

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Health, Peshawar and other.

# **INDEX**

S.No.	Description of Documents	Annexure	Pages
01	CM with Affidavit		1
02	Copy of Letter Dated: 03-10-2022	A	2-
03	Copy of Letter Dated: 28-04-2023	В	3
04	Copy of Departure Report Dated: 09-05-2023	С	4

Appellant

Through Council

Khalid Mahmood 16(5(2023)
Advocate High Court

# BEOFRE THE HONORABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

CM No. \_\_\_\_/2023 in Service Appeal No. <u>349/2023</u>

#### Muhammad Ikram

VS.

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Health, Peshawar and other.

SUBJECT: CM FOR PLACING OF SOME DOCUMENTS IN ABOVE TITLED SERVICE APPEAL.

Respected Sheweth:

Appellant through Council submits as under:-

- 1) That above titled service appeal is pending for adjudication before this Honorable Tribunal and fixed for today i.e. 16-05-2023
- 2) That some documents are necessary for fat of Decision of appeal. documents are enclosed as under:Letter dated: 03-10-2022, Letter dated: 28-04-2023 & Departure Report 09-05-2023.

It is requested that above titled CM maybe accepted for placing of documents.

Appellant

Through Council

Khalid Mahmood Advocate High Court

### **AFFIDAVIT**

I, Muhammad Ikram S/o Allah Wasaya Appellant, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that all the Para-wise contents of CM have been prepared under my instruction and all its Para-wise contents are correct and true to the best of my knowledge & belief. I further solemnly affirm and declare that no part of above CM is false and nothing material has been deliberately concealed.

Identified by Counsel: Khalid Mahmood

Advocate High Court

<u>Deponent</u>

Avec 5

DERA ISMAIL KHAN Phone# 0966933199

Email: dhodikkan@yahoo.com

No. 14/78-78/E-12

Dated: 0 3 10 0/2022

To

The Director General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

Subject:-

## OFFICE ORDER

Reference your office order NO. 10645-48/Personnel dated: 19/09/2022.

I have the honour to state that according to above office order Mr. Muhammad Ikram S/O Allah Wasaya Ward Attendent has been transferred to under the control of this office without any substitute. It is further stated that one Mr. Nazar Muhammad Ward Orderly working under the control of this office is willing for posting /transfer DHQ Teaching Hospital (MTI) DIKhan and in this regard NOC has been submitted to your honor vide No.13482/E-12 dated: 15/09/2022.

Therefore, copy of NOC enclosed herewith for issuance of revised transfer order in respect of Mr. Nazar Muhammad Ward Orderly in place of Mr. Muhammad Ikram Ward Orderly.

Aller S

Ce: -

Official concerned

District Health Officer Dera Ismail Khan

District Health Officer Dera Ismail Khan

# DIRECTORATE GENERAL HEALTH KHYBER PAKHTUN KHWA PESHAWAR

E tara Adabert, maintaings place and coles and



## OFFICE ORDER

As approved by the competent authority Mr. Nazar Muhammad Ward Orderly attached to DHO D.I.Khan is hereby transferred and posted to MTI DHQ Teaching Hospital D.I.Khan against the vacant post vacated by Mr. Muhammad Ikram W/A, in the interest of public service with immediate effect.

Arrival/ departure reports should be submitted to this Directorate NB: for record.

Sd/xxxxxxxxx

Anere (B

DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES, K.P. PESHAWAR. Dated 20/4 /2023.

No. 27/2 -15 /Personnel

Copy forwarded to the:-

- 1. DHO D.I.Khan w/r to his letter No. 14178-79/E-12 dated 03.10.2022.
- 2. Hospital Director MTI DHQ Teaching Hospital D.I.Khan w/r to his letter No. HD/DHQTH/MTI/DIK/10239 dated 24.09.2022.

3. DAO D.I.Khan.

41-Official Concerned.

For information and necessary action.

DIRECTOR (HRM)

DIRECTORATE GENERAL HEALTH

SERVICES, K.P PESHAWAR. RA